Strategic Growth Council on January 29, 2018;  

WHEREAS, the Implementation Grant Agreement will be between the Strategic Growth Council and the 
Grantee;  

WHEREAS, the Strategic Growth Council will grant to Grantee, pursuant to the above authorization, a sum not to 
exceed Sixty-Six Million, Five-Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($66,500,000.00), upon and subject to 
the terms of this Implementation Grant Agreement and consistent with the terms of the TCC Program 
Guidelines;  

WHEREAS AB 2722 requires that projects maximize climate, public health, environmental, workforce, and 
economic benefits;

[...]

The following Sections survive the termination or expiration of the Grant Agreement: 4, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 
28, 29, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 54, and 55.

EXHIBIT B – BUDGET AND SCHEDULE OF DELIVERABLES 

Total Awarded Grant Funds 
The total amount awarded for this grant will not exceed $66,500,000.00 [Sixty-Six Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and No Cents]. 

Total Leverage Funds 

The total leverage funds for this grant will equal no less than $117,300,816.30 [One Hundred Seventeen Million, Three Hundred Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Thirty Cents]. 

TCC Project Budget and Schedule of Deliverables 

Grantee Administrative Costs Timeline Grant Funds Leverage 
Funds 

Grant Administration activities, including indicator tracking, per the grant agreement and Memorandum of